
2011 Gamecock Volleyball

South Carolina Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 06, 2011)

All matches

Overall record: 12-13  Conf: 3-12  Home: 6-6  Away: 3-6  Neutral: 3-1

Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player sp k k/s e ta pct a a/s sa se sa/s re dig dig/s bs ba total blk/s be bhe points

12 Juliette Thevenin 69 257 3.72 94 701  . 2 3 3 24 0.35 16 26 0.23 21 243 3.52 3 22 25 0.36 2 1 287.0

16 Bethanie Thomas 84 192 2.29 79 638  . 1 7 7 38 0.45 8 10 0.10 20 230 2.74 3 18 21 0.25 2 1 212.0

8 Cara Howley 60 129 2.15 52 325  . 2 3 7 6 0.10 8 15 0.13 1 36 0.60 0 20 20 0.33 2 1 147.0

7 Teresa Stenlund 74 151 2.04 55 349  . 2 7 5 8 0.11 0 3 0.00 0 27 0.36 11 50 61 0.82 3 0 187.0

13 Frankie Vain 66 120 1.82 32 275  . 3 2 0 13 0.20 9 23 0.14 1 43 0.65 3 23 26 0.39 6 2 143.5

5 Hanna Forst 63 106 1.68 44 378  . 1 6 4 8 0.13 7 3 0.11 10 117 1.86 7 14 21 0.33 1 0 127.0

22 Megan Kent 40 61 1.52 13 143  . 3 3 6 3 0.08 1 2 0.03 0 14 0.35 2 18 20 0.50 2 0 73.0

20 Taylor Bruns 84 92 1.10 20 194  . 3 7 1 799 9.51 20 24 0.24 0 215 2.56 0 18 18 0.21 1 7 121.0

9 Christina Glover 28 17 0.61 15 72  . 0 2 8 7 0.25 0 4 0.00 8 57 2.04 0 1 1 0.04 0 0 17.5

3 Kellie Schmidt 8 3 0.38 5 21  - . 0 9 5 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 1 0.12 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 3.0

2 Lexie Pawlik 24 7 0.29 4 11  . 2 7 3 95 3.96 3 6 0.12 0 21 0.88 1 0 1 0.04 1 0 11.0

14 Brandi Byers 9 2 0.22 6 13  - . 3 0 8 3 0.33 0 0 0.00 0 2 0.22 0 3 3 0.33 1 1 3.5

1 Paige Wheeler 85 1 0.01 0 6  . 1 6 7 53 0.62 12 23 0.14 32 378 4.45 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 13.0

15 Lindsey Craft 37 0 0.00 1 6  - . 1 6 7 6 0.16 2 3 0.05 6 50 1.35 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 2.0

17 Kathryn Pearce 10 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 0.00 0 3 0.30 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0

SOUTH CAROLINA 85 1138 13.39 420 3132  . 2 2 9 1063 12.51 86 144 1.01 113 1437 16.91 30 187 123.5 1.45 21 16 1347.5

Opponents 85 1141 13.42 407 3153  . 2 3 3 1067 12.55 113 143 1.33 86 1403 16.51 50 206 153.0 1.80 52 39 1407.0

Team Statistics SC OPP

ATTACK

  K i l l s 1138 1141

  E r r o r s 420 407

  Total Attacks 3132 3153

  Attack Pct  . 2 2 9  . 2 3 3

  K i l l s / S e t 13.4 13.4

SET

  A s s i s t s 1063 1067

  A s s i s t s / S e t 12.5 12.6

SERVE

  A c e s 86 113

  E r r o r s 144 143

  A c e s / S e t 1.0 1.3

SERVE RECEPTIONS

  E r r o r s 113 86

  E r r o r s / S e t 1.3 1.0

DEFENSE

  D i g s 1437 1403

  D i g s / S e t 16.9 16.5

BLOCKING

  Block Solo 30 50

  Block Assist 187 206

  Total Blocks 123.5 153.0

  B l o c k s / S e t 1.5 1.8

  Block Errors 21 52

Ball handling errors 16 39

ATTENDANCE

  T o t a l 7322 5052

  Dates/Avg Per Date 12/610 9/561

  Neutral site #/Avg 4/140

  Current win streak 1 -

  Home win streak 1 -

Date Opponent Score Score by set Att.

#8/26/2011 vs Montana W 3-0 34-32,25-15,25-15 113

#8/27/2011 vs Stony Brook W 3-1 25-15,19-25,25-20,25-10 78

#8/27/2011 at Temple W 3-0 25-15,25-22,25-18 216

%9/2/2011 GARDNER-WEBB W 3-0 25-13,25-20,30-28 223

%9/2/2011 DAVIDSON W 3-0 25-12,25-20,26-24 411

%9/3/2011 ELON W 3-1 25-20,25-12,22-25,25-9 403

%9/3/2011 UNC ASHEVILLE W 3-0 25-16,25-14,25-10 407

&9/9/2011 vs Clemson  L 0-3 16-25,22-25,18-25 233

&9/10/2011 at Coll. of Charleston W 3-2 25-12,25-22,20-25,19-25,15-12 278

&9/10/2011 vs Winthrop W 3-0 25-14,25-20,26-24 134

*9/18/2011 at Mississippi State  L 2-3 16-25,17-25,25-23,25-23,8-15 256

*9/23/2011 TENNESSEE  L 1-3 30-28,12-25,15-25,26-28 1068

*9/25/2011 KENTUCKY  L 1-3 21-25,13-25,25-22,15-25 907

*9/30/2011 at Georgia  L 0-3 21-25,21-25,21-25 1062

*10/2/2011 at Auburn  L 0-3 19-25,19-25,17-25 343

*10/7/2011 LSU  L 1-3 21-25,25-23,18-25,18-25 675

*10/9/2011 ARKANSAS  L 0-3 25-27,17-25,15-25 663

*10/14/2011 at Alabama  L 0-3 22-25,17-25,23-25 788

*10/16/2011 at Ole Miss W 3-1 18-25,25-17,25-15,25-22 289

*10/19/2011 #13 FLORIDA  L 0-3 13-25,18-25,23-25 945

*10/21/2011 MISSISSIPPI STATE W 3-0 25-19,26-24,25-22 503

*10/28/2011 at #24 Kentucky  L 0-3 17-25,17-25,20-25 1230

*10/30/2011 at #20 Tennessee  L 0-3 13-25,20-25,14-25 590

*11/4/2011 OLE MISS  L 0-3 18-25,14-25,21-25 512

*11/6/2011 ALABAMA W 3-0 25-14,28-26,25-22 605

# Temple Invitational

% Gamecock Invitational

& Carolina Challenge

  Record in 3-set matches:8-9 •  Record in 4-set matches:3-3 •  Record in 5-set matches:1-1



2011 Gamecock Volleyball

South Carolina Match Results (as of Nov 06, 2011)

All matches

Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Overall Conf Time Att.

# 8/26/2011 vs Montana W 3-0 34-32,25-15,25-15 1-0 0-0 1:30 113

# 8/27/2011 vs Stony Brook W 3-1 25-15,19-25,25-20,25-10 2-0 0-0 1:40 78

# 8/27/2011 at Temple W 3-0 25-15,25-22,25-18 3-0 0-0 1:30 216

% 9/2/2011 GARDNER-WEBB W 3-0 25-13,25-20,30-28 4-0 0-0 1:26 223

% 9/2/2011 DAVIDSON W 3-0 25-12,25-20,26-24 5-0 0-0 1:30 411

% 9/3/2011 ELON W 3-1 25-20,25-12,22-25,25-9 6-0 0-0 1:57 403

% 9/3/2011 UNC ASHEVILLE W 3-0 25-16,25-14,25-10 7-0 0-0 1:08 407

& 9/9/2011 vs Clemson  L 0-3 16-25,22-25,18-25 7-1 0-0 1:18 233

& 9/10/2011 at Coll. of Charleston W 3-2 25-12,25-22,20-25,19-25,15-12 8-1 0-0 2:18 278

& 9/10/2011 vs Winthrop W 3-0 25-14,25-20,26-24 9-1 0-0 1:21 134

* 9/18/2011 at Mississippi State  L 2-3 16-25,17-25,25-23,25-23,8-15 9-2 0-1 2:06 256

* 9/23/2011 TENNESSEE  L 1-3 30-28,12-25,15-25,26-28 9-3 0-2 2:01 1068

* 9/25/2011 KENTUCKY  L 1-3 21-25,13-25,25-22,15-25 9-4 0-3 1:37 907

* 9/30/2011 at Georgia  L 0-3 21-25,21-25,21-25 9-5 0-4 1:28 1062

* 10/2/2011 at Auburn  L 0-3 19-25,19-25,17-25 9-6 0-5 1:25 343

* 10/7/2011 LSU  L 1-3 21-25,25-23,18-25,18-25 9-7 0-6 1:52 675

* 10/9/2011 ARKANSAS  L 0-3 25-27,17-25,15-25 9-8 0-7 1:24 663

* 10/14/2011 at Alabama  L 0-3 22-25,17-25,23-25 9-9 0-8 1:32 788

* 10/16/2011 at Ole Miss W 3-1 18-25,25-17,25-15,25-22 10-9 1-8 1:47 289

* 10/19/2011 #13 FLORIDA  L 0-3 13-25,18-25,23-25 10-10 1-9 1:27 945

* 10/21/2011 MISSISSIPPI STATE W 3-0 25-19,26-24,25-22 11-10 2-9 1:25 503

* 10/28/2011 at #24 Kentucky  L 0-3 17-25,17-25,20-25 11-11 2-10 1:24 1230

* 10/30/2011 at #20 Tennessee  L 0-3 13-25,20-25,14-25 11-12 2-11 1:15 590

* 11/4/2011 OLE MISS  L 0-3 18-25,14-25,21-25 11-13 2-12 1:21 512

* 11/6/2011 ALABAMA W 3-0 25-14,28-26,25-22 12-13 3-12 1:28 605

# Temple Invitational

% Gamecock Invitational

& Carolina Challenge

Team Record W-L-T

Overall: 12-13

Conference: 3-12

Home: 6-6

Away: 3-6

Neutral: 3-1

3 sets: 8-9

4 sets: 3-3

5 sets: 1-1

Attend Dates Total Avg.

Total: 25 12932 517

Home: 12 7322 610

Away: 9 5052 561

Neutral: 4 558 140



2011 Gamecock Volleyball

South Carolina Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 06, 2011)

All matches

Overall record: 12-13  Conf: 3-12  Home: 6-6  Away: 3-6  Neutral: 3-1

Team Statistics SC OPP

ATTACK

  K i l l s 1138 1141

  E r r o r s 420 407

  Total Attacks 3132 3153

  Attack Pct  . 2 2 9  . 2 3 3

  K i l l s / S e t 13.4 13.4

SET

  A s s i s t s 1063 1067

  A s s i s t s / S e t 12.5 12.6

SERVE

  A c e s 86 113

  E r r o r s 144 143

  A c e s / S e t 1.0 1.3

SERVE RECEPTIONS

  E r r o r s 113 86

  E r r o r s / S e t 1.3 1.0

DEFENSE

  D i g s 1437 1403

  D i g s / S e t 16.9 16.5

BLOCKING

  Block Solo 30 50

  Block Assist 187 206

  Total Blocks 123.5 153.0

  B l o c k s / S e t 1.5 1.8

  Block Errors 21 52

Ball handling errors 16 39

ATTENDANCE

  T o t a l 7322 5052

  Dates/Avg Per Date 12/610 9/561

  Neutral site #/Avg 4/140

  Current win streak 1 -

  Home win streak 1 -

Match wins by #sets 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total

South Carolina 0 0 8 3 1 12

Opponents 0 0 9 3 1 13

Sets won by set 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total

South Carolina 12 12 12 4 1 41

Opponents 13 13 13 4 1 44

Points by set 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total

South Carolina 554 530 554 178 23 1839

Opponents 537 560 568 167 27 1859



2011 Gamecock Volleyball

South Carolina Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 06, 2011)

All matches

Overall record: 12-13  Conf: 3-12  Home: 6-6  Away: 3-6  Neutral: 3-1

Attack Set Serve

## Player sp mp-ms k k/s e ta pct a a/s sa sa/s se

12 Juliette Thevenin 69 20-20 257 3.72 94 701  . 2 3 3 24 0.35 16 0.23 26

16 Bethanie Thomas 84 25-24 192 2.29 79 638  . 1 7 7 38 0.45 8 0.10 10

8 Cara Howley 60 24-13 129 2.15 52 325  . 2 3 7 6 0.10 8 0.13 15

7 Teresa Stenlund 74 24-18 151 2.04 55 349  . 2 7 5 8 0.11 0 0.00 3

13 Frankie Vain 66 20-20 120 1.82 32 275  . 3 2 0 13 0.20 9 0.14 23

5 Hanna Forst 63 23-13 106 1.68 44 378  . 1 6 4 8 0.13 7 0.11 3

22 Megan Kent 40 18-9 61 1.52 13 143  . 3 3 6 3 0.08 1 0.03 2

20 Taylor Bruns 84 25-25 92 1.10 20 194  . 3 7 1 799 9.51 20 0.24 24

9 Christina Glover 28 16-5 17 0.61 15 72  . 0 2 8 7 0.25 0 0.00 4

3 Kellie Schmidt 8 7-0 3 0.38 5 21  - . 0 9 5 0 0.00 0 0.00 0

2 Lexie Pawlik 24 14-0 7 0.29 4 11  . 2 7 3 95 3.96 3 0.12 6

14 Brandi Byers 9 6-2 2 0.22 6 13  - . 3 0 8 3 0.33 0 0.00 0

1 Paige Wheeler 85 25-0 1 0.01 0 6  . 1 6 7 53 0.62 12 0.14 23

15 Lindsey Craft 37 18-1 0 0.00 1 6  - . 1 6 7 6 0.16 2 0.05 3

17 Kathryn Pearce 10 7-0 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 2

SOUTH CAROLINA 85 25-25 1138 13.39 420 3132  . 2 2 9 1063 12.51 86 1.01 144

Opponents 85 25-25 1141 13.42 407 3153  . 2 3 3 1067 12.55 113 1.33 143

Dig Blocking Points

## Player sp re dig dig/s bs ba total blk/s be bhe pts pts/s

12 Juliette Thevenin 69 21 243 3.52 3 22    2 5 0.36 2 1 287.0 4.16

16 Bethanie Thomas 84 20 230 2.74 3 18    2 1 0.25 2 1 212.0 2.52

8 Cara Howley 60 1 36 0.60 0 20    2 0 0.33 2 1 147.0 2.45

7 Teresa Stenlund 74 0 27 0.36 11 50    6 1 0.82 3 0 187.0 2.53

13 Frankie Vain 66 1 43 0.65 3 23    2 6 0.39 6 2 143.5 2.17

5 Hanna Forst 63 10 117 1.86 7 14    2 1 0.33 1 0 127.0 2.02

22 Megan Kent 40 0 14 0.35 2 18    2 0 0.50 2 0 73.0 1.83

20 Taylor Bruns 84 0 215 2.56 0 18    1 8 0.21 1 7 121.0 1.44

9 Christina Glover 28 8 57 2.04 0 1     1 0.04 0 0 17.5 0.62

3 Kellie Schmidt 8 1 1 0.12 0 0     0 0.00 0 0 3.0 0.38

2 Lexie Pawlik 24 0 21 0.88 1 0     1 0.04 1 0 11.0 0.46

14 Brandi Byers 9 0 2 0.22 0 3     3 0.33 1 1 3.5 0.39

1 Paige Wheeler 85 32 378 4.45 0 0     0 0.00 0 2 13.0 0.15

17 Kathryn Pearce 10 0 3 0.30 0 0     0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.00

15 Lindsey Craft 37 6 50 1.35 0 0     0 0.00 0 1 2.0 0.05

- TEAM - 13 - - - - - - - - - -

SOUTH CAROLINA...... 85 113 1437 16.91 30 187 123.5 1.45 21 16 1347.5 15.85

Opponents........... 85 86 1403 16.51 50 206 153.0 1.80 52 39 1407.0 16.55



2011 Gamecock Volleyball

South Carolina Category Leaders (as of Nov 06, 2011)

All matches

# ATTACK (by Pct) S K K/S E TA Pct

20 Taylor Bruns 84 92 1.10 20 194  . 3 7 1

22 Megan Kent 40 61 1.52 13 143  . 3 3 6

13 Frankie Vain 66 120 1.82 32 275  . 3 2 0

7 Teresa Stenlund 74 151 2.04 55 349  . 2 7 5

2 Lexie Pawlik 24 7 0.29 4 11  . 2 7 3

8 Cara Howley 60 129 2.15 52 325  . 2 3 7

12 Juliette Thevenin 69 257 3.72 94 701  . 2 3 3

16 Bethanie Thomas 84 192 2.29 79 638  . 1 7 7

1 Paige Wheeler 85 1 0.01 0 6  . 1 6 7

5 Hanna Forst 63 106 1.68 44 378  . 1 6 4

9 Christina Glover 28 17 0.61 15 72  . 0 2 8

3 Kellie Schmidt 8 3 0.38 5 21  - . 0 9 5

15 Lindsey Craft 37 0 0.00 1 6  - . 1 6 7

14 Brandi Byers 9 2 0.22 6 13  - . 3 0 8

# SET (by A) S A A/S TA Pct

20 Taylor Bruns 84 799 9.51 - -

2 Lexie Pawlik 24 95 3.96 - -

1 Paige Wheeler 85 53 0.62 - -

16 Bethanie Thomas 84 38 0.45 - -

12 Juliette Thevenin 69 24 0.35 - -

13 Frankie Vain 66 13 0.20 - -

5 Hanna Forst 63 8 0.13 - -

7 Teresa Stenlund 74 8 0.11 - -

9 Christina Glover 28 7 0.25 - -

8 Cara Howley 60 6 0.10 - -

15 Lindsey Craft 37 6 0.16 - -

14 Brandi Byers 9 3 0.33 - -

22 Megan Kent 40 3 0.08 - -

17 Kathryn Pearce 10 0 0.00 - -

3 Kellie Schmidt 8 0 0.00 - -

# BLOCK (by B/Set) S BS BA Total Blk/S

7 Teresa Stenlund 74 11 50 61.0 0.82

22 Megan Kent 40 2 18 20.0 0.50

13 Frankie Vain 66 3 23 26.0 0.39

12 Juliette Thevenin 69 3 22 25.0 0.36

5 Hanna Forst 63 7 14 21.0 0.33

8 Cara Howley 60 0 20 20.0 0.33

14 Brandi Byers 9 0 3 3.0 0.33

16 Bethanie Thomas 84 3 18 21.0 0.25

20 Taylor Bruns 84 0 18 18.0 0.21

2 Lexie Pawlik 24 1 0 1.0 0.04

9 Christina Glover 28 0 1 1.0 0.04

15 Lindsey Craft 37 0 0 0.0 0.00

# POINTS (by Pts/Set) S Points Points/S

12 Juliette Thevenin 69 287 4.16

7 Teresa Stenlund 74 187 2.53

16 Bethanie Thomas 84 212 2.52

8 Cara Howley 60 147 2.45

13 Frankie Vain 66 143 2.17

5 Hanna Forst 63 127 2.02

22 Megan Kent 40 73 1.83

20 Taylor Bruns 84 121 1.44

9 Christina Glover 28 17 0.62

2 Lexie Pawlik 24 11 0.46

14 Brandi Byers 9 3 0.39

3 Kellie Schmidt 8 3 0.38

1 Paige Wheeler 85 13 0.15

15 Lindsey Craft 37 2 0.05

# KILL (by K/Set) S K K/S

12 Juliette Thevenin 69 257 3.72

16 Bethanie Thomas 84 192 2.29

8 Cara Howley 60 129 2.15

7 Teresa Stenlund 74 151 2.04

13 Frankie Vain 66 120 1.82

5 Hanna Forst 63 106 1.68

22 Megan Kent 40 61 1.52

20 Taylor Bruns 84 92 1.10

9 Christina Glover 28 17 0.61

3 Kellie Schmidt 8 3 0.38

2 Lexie Pawlik 24 7 0.29

14 Brandi Byers 9 2 0.22

1 Paige Wheeler 85 1 0.01

15 Lindsey Craft 37 0 0.00

# SERVE (by ##) S SA SE SA/S TA Pct

1 Paige Wheeler 85 12 23 0.14 - -

2 Lexie Pawlik 24 3 6 0.12 - -

5 Hanna Forst 63 7 3 0.11 - -

7 Teresa Stenlund 74 0 3 0.00 - -

8 Cara Howley 60 8 15 0.13 - -

9 Christina Glover 28 0 4 0.00 - -

12 Juliette Thevenin 69 16 26 0.23 - -

13 Frankie Vain 66 9 23 0.14 - -

15 Lindsey Craft 37 2 3 0.05 - -

16 Bethanie Thomas 84 8 10 0.10 - -

17 Kathryn Pearce 10 0 2 0.00 - -

20 Taylor Bruns 84 20 24 0.24 - -

22 Megan Kent 40 1 2 0.03 - -

# DEFENSE (by Dig/Set) S Dig Dig/S BHE

1 Paige Wheeler 85 378 4.45 2

12 Juliette Thevenin 69 243 3.52 1

16 Bethanie Thomas 84 230 2.74 1

20 Taylor Bruns 84 215 2.56 7

9 Christina Glover 28 57 2.04 0

5 Hanna Forst 63 117 1.86 0

15 Lindsey Craft 37 50 1.35 1

2 Lexie Pawlik 24 21 0.88 0

13 Frankie Vain 66 43 0.65 2

8 Cara Howley 60 36 0.60 1

7 Teresa Stenlund 74 27 0.36 0

22 Megan Kent 40 14 0.35 0

17 Kathryn Pearce 10 3 0.30 0

14 Brandi Byers 9 2 0.22 1

3 Kellie Schmidt 8 1 0.12 0

# RECEPT (by Pct) S RE RE/S TA Pct

22 Megan Kent 40 0 0.00 - -

2 Lexie Pawlik 24 0 0.00 - -

17 Kathryn Pearce 10 0 0.00 - -

20 Taylor Bruns 84 0 0.00 - -

14 Brandi Byers 9 0 0.00 - -

7 Teresa Stenlund 74 0 0.00 - -

16 Bethanie Thomas 84 20 0.24 - -

13 Frankie Vain 66 1 0.02 - -

8 Cara Howley 60 1 0.02 - -

5 Hanna Forst 63 10 0.16 - -

12 Juliette Thevenin 69 21 0.30 - -

1 Paige Wheeler 85 32 0.38 - -

15 Lindsey Craft 37 6 0.16 - -

9 Christina Glover 28 8 0.29 - -

3 Kellie Schmidt 8 1 0.12 - -

TM TEAM - 13 0.15 - -



2011 Gamecock Volleyball

South Carolina Overall/Conference Stats (as of Nov 06, 2011)

All matches

Overall record: 12-13  Conf: 3-12  Home: 6-6  Away: 3-6  Neutral: 3-1

OVERALL

Attack Set

## Player gp k k/s e ta pct a a/s pts/s

12 Juliette Thevenin 69 257 3.72 94 701  . 2 3 3 24 0.35  4 . 1 6

16 Bethanie Thomas 84 192 2.29 79 638  . 1 7 7 38 0.45  2 . 5 2

8 Cara Howley 60 129 2.15 52 325  . 2 3 7 6 0.10  2 . 4 5

7 Teresa Stenlund 74 151 2.04 55 349  . 2 7 5 8 0.11  2 . 5 3

13 Frankie Vain 66 120 1.82 32 275  . 3 2 0 13 0.20  2 . 1 7

5 Hanna Forst 63 106 1.68 44 378  . 1 6 4 8 0.13  2 . 0 2

22 Megan Kent 40 61 1.52 13 143  . 3 3 6 3 0.08  1 . 8 3

20 Taylor Bruns 84 92 1.10 20 194  . 3 7 1 799 9.51  1 . 4 4

9 Christina Glover 28 17 0.61 15 72  . 0 2 8 7 0.25  0 . 6 1

3 Kellie Schmidt 8 3 0.38 5 21  - . 0 9 5 0 0.00  0 . 3 8

2 Lexie Pawlik 24 7 0.29 4 11  . 2 7 3 95 3.96  0 . 4 6

14 Brandi Byers 9 2 0.22 6 13  - . 3 0 8 3 0.33  0 . 3 3

1 Paige Wheeler 85 1 0.01 0 6  . 1 6 7 53 0.62  0 . 1 5

15 Lindsey Craft 37 0 0.00 1 6  - . 1 6 7 6 0.16  0 . 0 5

17 Kathryn Pearce 10 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00  0 . 0 0

SOUTH CAROLINA 85 1138 13.39 420 3132  . 2 2 9 1063 12.51  1 5 . 8 5

Opponents........... 85 1141 13.42 407 3153  . 2 3 3 1067 12.55  1 6 . 5 5

CONFERENCE

Attack Set

gp k k/s e ta pct a a/s pts/s

35 116 3.31 51 334  . 1 9 5 13 0.37  3 . 7 1

51 114 2.24 59 413  . 1 3 3 23 0.45  2 . 3 5

40 97 2.42 40 244  . 2 3 4 3 0.08  2 . 7 5

49 93 1.90 40 232  . 2 2 8 3 0.06  2 . 3 1

35 51 1.46 19 123  . 2 6 0 6 0.17  1 . 7 1

33 36 1.09 22 157  . 0 8 9 1 0.03  1 . 3 6

30 48 1.60 13 114  . 3 0 7 0 0.00  1 . 9 3

51 56 1.10 10 124  . 3 7 1 427 8.37  1 . 4 1

22 11 0.50 11 54  . 0 0 0 6 0.27  0 . 5 0

5 2 0.40 3 12  - . 0 8 3 0 0.00  0 . 4 0

16 1 0.06 1 2  . 0 0 0 62 3.88  0 . 1 9

5 0 0.00 3 4  - . 7 5 0 1 0.20  0 . 0 0

51 0 0.00 0 4  . 0 0 0 37 0.73  0 . 1 0

26 0 0.00 0 2  . 0 0 0 4 0.15  0 . 0 4

4 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00  0 . 0 0

51 625 12.25 272 1819  . 1 9 4 586 11.49  1 4 . 3 5

51 744 14.59 221 1824  . 2 8 7 693 13.59  1 8 . 3 5

Player Serve Dig Blocking

Player sa sa/s se re dig dig/s bs ba total b/s

Juliette Thevenin 16 0.23 26 21 243 3.52 3 22 25 0.36

Bethanie Thomas 8 0.10 10 20 230 2.74 3 18 21 0.25

Cara Howley 8 0.13 15 1 36 0.60 0 20 20 0.33

Teresa Stenlund 0 0.00 3 0 27 0.36 11 50 61 0.82

Frankie Vain 9 0.14 23 1 43 0.65 3 23 26 0.39

Hanna Forst 7 0.11 3 10 117 1.86 7 14 21 0.33

Megan Kent 1 0.03 2 0 14 0.35 2 18 20 0.50

Taylor Bruns 20 0.24 24 0 215 2.56 0 18 18 0.21

Christina Glover 0 0.00 4 8 57 2.04 0 1 1 0.04

Kellie Schmidt 0 0.00 0 1 1 0.12 0 0 0 0.00

Lexie Pawlik 3 0.12 6 0 21 0.88 1 0 1 0.04

Brandi Byers 0 0.00 0 0 2 0.22 0 3 3 0.33

Paige Wheeler 12 0.14 23 32 378 4.45 0 0 0 0.00

Lindsey Craft 2 0.05 3 6 50 1.35 0 0 0 0.00

Kathryn Pearce 0 0.00 2 0 3 0.30 0 0 0 0.00

TEAM - - - 13 - - - - - -

SOUTH CAROLINA 86 1.01 144 113 1437 16.91 30 187 123.5 1.45

Opponents........... 113 1.33 143 86 1403 16.51 50 206 153.0 1.80

Serve Dig Blocking

sa sa/s se re dig dig/s bs ba total b/s

10 0.29 14 14 100 2.86 0 9 9 0.26

3 0.06 8 20 125 2.45 1 5 6 0.12

7 0.17 12 1 21 0.52 0 12 12 0.30

0 0.00 3 0 18 0.37 4 32 36 0.73

2 0.06 14 0 25 0.71 2 11 13 0.37

4 0.12 2 6 39 1.18 1 8 9 0.27

1 0.03 2 0 12 0.40 2 14 16 0.53

12 0.24 17 0 121 2.37 0 8 8 0.16

0 0.00 3 7 43 1.95 0 1 1 0.05

0 0.00 0 1 1 0.20 0 0 0 0.00

2 0.12 5 0 16 1.00 0 0 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0 1 0.20 0 0 0 0.00

5 0.10 14 21 212 4.16 0 0 0 0.00

1 0.04 3 3 28 1.08 0 0 0 0.00

0 0.00 1 0 2 0.50 0 0 0 0.00

- - - 10 - - - - - -

47 0.92 98 83 764 14.98 10 100 60.0 1.18

83 1.63 91 47 823 16.14 38 142 109.0 2.14



2011 Gamecock Volleyball

South Carolina Team Match-by-Match (as of Nov 06, 2011)

All matches

attack set serve recept blocking

Date Opponent sp k e ta pct a ta pct sa se ta pct re ta pct dig bs ba be total bhe points score

8/26/2011 vs Montana 3 47 16 149  . 2 0 8 43 - - 3 2 - - 0 - - 73 0 14 2 7.0 0 57.0 3-0

8/27/2011 vs Stony Brook 4 64 11 137  . 3 8 7 63 - - 4 9 - - 6 - - 62 1 13 2 7.5 2 75.5 3-1

8/27/2011 at Temple 3 41 15 120  . 2 1 7 38 - - 4 2 - - 2 - - 67 1 8 0 5.0 0 50.0 3-0

9/2/2011 GARDNER-WEBB 3 45 15 115  . 2 6 1 39 - - 4 3 - - 5 - - 48 1 6 1 4.0 0 53.0 3-0

9/2/2011 DAVIDSON 3 48 12 118  . 3 0 5 45 - - 2 10 - - 2 - - 55 2 8 0 6.0 0 56.0 3-0

9/3/2011 ELON 4 66 15 142  . 3 5 9 62 - - 4 3 - - 2 - - 77 3 8 1 7.0 1 77.0 3-1

9/3/2011 UNC ASHEVILLE 3 43 9 90  . 3 7 8 38 - - 7 3 - - 1 - - 54 3 12 0 9.0 1 59.0 3-0

9/9/2011 vs Clemson 3 37 15 121  . 1 8 2 36 - - 0 7 - - 6 - - 60 3 6 2 6.0 1 43.0 0-3

9/10/2011 at Coll. of Charleston 5 71 22 195  . 2 5 1 67 - - 5 3 - - 5 - - 101 3 6 1 6.0 2 82.0 3-2

9/10/2011 vs Winthrop 3 51 18 126  . 2 6 2 46 - - 6 4 - - 1 - - 76 3 6 0 6.0 0 63.0 3-0

9/18/2011 at Mississippi State 5 60 29 170  . 1 8 2 58 - - 5 13 - - 7 - - 74 0 6 2 3.0 2 68.0 2-3

9/23/2011 TENNESSEE 4 44 29 139  . 1 0 8 41 - - 3 9 - - 6 - - 52 2 10 1 7.0 0 54.0 1-3

9/25/2011 KENTUCKY 4 44 18 127  . 2 0 5 42 - - 4 10 - - 6 - - 44 1 2 0 2.0 1 50.0 1-3

9/30/2011 at Georgia 3 42 10 98  . 3 2 7 38 - - 3 5 - - 5 - - 39 2 8 1 6.0 0 51.0 0-3

10/2/2011 at Auburn 3 29 19 116  . 0 8 6 27 - - 2 8 - - 6 - - 49 0 6 1 3.0 1 34.0 0-3

10/7/2011 LSU 4 40 20 153  . 1 3 1 37 - - 1 9 - - 4 - - 72 1 10 1 6.0 0 47.0 1-3

10/9/2011 ARKANSAS 3 41 20 118  . 1 7 8 39 - - 0 3 - - 10 - - 57 0 8 1 4.0 1 45.0 0-3

10/14/2011 at Alabama 3 34 16 111  . 1 6 2 33 - - 2 3 - - 7 - - 53 0 2 3 1.0 0 37.0 0-3

10/16/2011 at Ole Miss 4 61 11 127  . 3 9 4 56 - - 6 8 - - 6 - - 50 1 10 1 6.0 1 73.0 3-1

10/19/2011 FLORIDA 3 32 15 102  . 1 6 7 30 - - 3 5 - - 8 - - 39 0 2 0 1.0 0 36.0 0-3

10/21/2011 MISSISSIPPI STATE 3 57 15 117  . 3 5 9 55 - - 1 8 - - 2 - - 58 0 10 0 5.0 0 63.0 3-0

10/28/2011 at Kentucky 3 34 12 113  . 1 9 5 33 - - 1 3 - - 7 - - 45 1 6 0 4.0 1 39.0 0-3

10/30/2011 at Tennessee 3 29 19 93  . 1 0 8 27 - - 4 2 - - 4 - - 31 0 2 1 1.0 2 34.0 0-3

11/4/2011 OLE MISS 3 34 22 110  . 1 0 9 32 - - 1 5 - - 3 - - 39 0 8 0 4.0 0 39.0 0-3

11/6/2011 ALABAMA 3 44 17 125  . 2 1 6 38 - - 11 7 - - 2 - - 62 2 10 0 7.0 0 62.0 3-0

South Carolina 85 1138 420 3132  . 2 2 9 1063 - - 86 144 - - 113 - - 1437 30 187 21 123.5 16 1347.5

Opponents 85 1141 407 3153  . 2 3 3 1067 - - 113 143 - - 86 - - 1403 50 206 52 153.0 39 1407.0

Sets played: 85

Kills per set: 13.39

Assists per set: 12.51

Service aces per set: 1.01

Digs per set: 16.91

Blocks per set: 1.45

Points per set: 15.85

Ball handling errors per set: 0.19

Reception errors per set: 1.33



2011 Gamecock Volleyball

South Carolina Opponent Match-by-Match (as of Nov 06, 2011)

All matches

OPPONENT STATS

attack set serve recept blocking

Date Opponent sp k e ta pct a ta pct sa se ta pct re ta pct dig bs ba be total bhe points score

8/26/2011 vs Montana 3 42 21 149  . 1 4 1 42 - - 0 9 - - 3 - - 75 2 8 1 6.0 3 48.0 3-0

8/27/2011 vs Stony Brook 4 40 20 127  . 1 5 7 39 - - 6 1 - - 4 - - 53 2 6 1 5.0 2 51.0 3-1

8/27/2011 at Temple 3 36 19 126  . 1 3 5 35 - - 2 8 - - 4 - - 55 1 4 2 3.0 2 41.0 3-0

9/2/2011 GARDNER-WEBB 3 37 20 111  . 1 5 3 34 - - 5 10 - - 4 - - 44 0 6 3 3.0 0 45.0 3-0

9/2/2011 DAVIDSON 3 32 21 115  . 0 9 6 32 - - 2 4 - - 2 - - 54 0 6 0 3.0 0 37.0 3-0

9/3/2011 ELON 4 43 21 150  . 1 4 7 40 - - 2 5 - - 4 - - 55 0 14 7 7.0 1 52.0 3-1

9/3/2011 UNC ASHEVILLE 3 26 20 106  . 0 5 7 22 - - 1 3 - - 7 - - 37 0 2 1 1.0 2 28.0 3-0

9/9/2011 vs Clemson 3 45 10 122  . 2 8 7 39 - - 6 7 - - 0 - - 63 1 6 1 4.0 0 55.0 0-3

9/10/2011 at Coll. of Charleston 5 63 20 190  . 2 2 6 61 - - 5 2 - - 5 - - 91 3 6 5 6.0 5 74.0 3-2

9/10/2011 vs Winthrop 3 33 14 133  . 1 4 3 30 - - 1 3 - - 6 - - 53 3 6 0 6.0 1 40.0 3-0

9/18/2011 at Mississippi State 5 59 17 158  . 2 6 6 56 - - 7 2 - - 5 - - 78 6 14 7 13.0 5 79.0 2-3

9/23/2011 TENNESSEE 4 61 22 146  . 2 6 7 59 - - 6 11 - - 3 - - 60 3 22 5 14.0 1 81.0 1-3

9/25/2011 KENTUCKY 4 62 13 123  . 3 9 8 55 - - 6 12 - - 4 - - 53 4 12 4 10.0 1 78.0 1-3

9/30/2011 at Georgia 3 54 10 112  . 3 9 3 53 - - 5 5 - - 3 - - 43 3 6 1 6.0 1 65.0 0-3

10/2/2011 at Auburn 3 41 14 114  . 2 3 7 38 - - 6 5 - - 2 - - 58 5 6 0 8.0 5 55.0 0-3

10/7/2011 LSU 4 62 27 168  . 2 0 8 58 - - 4 12 - - 1 - - 84 2 8 1 6.0 2 72.0 1-3

10/9/2011 ARKANSAS 3 40 8 109  . 2 9 4 34 - - 10 5 - - 0 - - 50 1 16 3 9.0 2 59.0 0-3

10/14/2011 at Alabama 3 49 14 122  . 2 8 7 47 - - 7 8 - - 2 - - 56 1 4 4 3.0 1 59.0 0-3

10/16/2011 at Ole Miss 4 51 20 129  . 2 4 0 46 - - 6 2 - - 6 - - 46 3 6 0 6.0 2 63.0 3-1

10/19/2011 FLORIDA 3 47 9 98  . 3 8 8 42 - - 8 10 - - 3 - - 47 1 8 0 5.0 0 60.0 0-3

10/21/2011 MISSISSIPPI STATE 3 40 15 116  . 2 1 6 40 - - 2 2 - - 1 - - 38 2 6 2 5.0 1 47.0 3-0

10/28/2011 at Kentucky 3 50 15 115  . 3 0 4 44 - - 7 3 - - 1 - - 58 0 8 1 4.0 0 61.0 0-3

10/30/2011 at Tennessee 3 48 7 92  . 4 4 6 45 - - 4 5 - - 4 - - 41 3 8 0 7.0 1 59.0 0-3

11/4/2011 OLE MISS 3 44 12 101  . 3 1 7 43 - - 3 4 - - 1 - - 52 2 12 2 8.0 1 55.0 0-3

11/6/2011 ALABAMA 3 36 18 121  . 1 4 9 33 - - 2 5 - - 11 - - 59 2 6 1 5.0 0 43.0 3-0

Opponent totals 85 1141 407 3153  . 2 3 3 1067 - - 113 143 - - 86 - - 1403 50 206 52 153.0 39 1407.0

South Carolina 85 1138 420 3132  . 2 2 9 1063 - - 86 144 - - 113 - - 1437 30 187 21 123.5 16 1347.5

Sets played: 85

Kills per set: 13.42

Assists per set: 12.55

Service aces per set: 1.33

Digs per set: 16.51

Blocks per set: 1.80

Points per set: 16.55

Ball handling errors per set: 0.46

Reception errors per set: 1.01



2011 Gamecock Volleyball

South Carolina Team Match-by-Match Comparison (as of Nov 06, 2011)

All matches

Date Opponent Score Kills Errors TA Hit% Assists SA SE RE Digs Blocks BS BA BE BHE

8/26/2011 vs Montana 3-0 47 / 42 16 / 21 149 / 149  .208 / .141 43 / 42 3 / 0 2 / 9 0 / 3 73 / 75 7.0 / 6.0 0 / 2 14 / 8 2 / 1 0 / 3

8/27/2011 vs Stony Brook 3-1 64 / 40 11 / 20 137 / 127  .387 / .157 63 / 39 4 / 6 9 / 1 6 / 4 62 / 53 7.5 / 5.0 1 / 2 13 / 6 2 / 1 2 / 2

8/27/2011 at Temple 3-0 41 / 36 15 / 19 120 / 126  .217 / .135 38 / 35 4 / 2 2 / 8 2 / 4 67 / 55 5.0 / 3.0 1 / 1 8 / 4 0 / 2 0 / 2

9/2/2011 GARDNER-WEBB 3-0 45 / 37 15 / 20 115 / 111  .261 / .153 39 / 34 4 / 5 3 / 10 5 / 4 48 / 44 4.0 / 3.0 1 / 0 6 / 6 1 / 3 0 / 0

9/2/2011 DAVIDSON 3-0 48 / 32 12 / 21 118 / 115  .305 / .096 45 / 32 2 / 2 10 / 4 2 / 2 55 / 54 6.0 / 3.0 2 / 0 8 / 6 0 / 0 0 / 0

9/3/2011 ELON 3-1 66 / 43 15 / 21 142 / 150  .359 / .147 62 / 40 4 / 2 3 / 5 2 / 4 77 / 55 7.0 / 7.0 3 / 0 8 / 14 1 / 7 1 / 1

9/3/2011 UNC ASHEVILLE 3-0 43 / 26 9 / 20 90 / 106  .378 / .057 38 / 22 7 / 1 3 / 3 1 / 7 54 / 37 9.0 / 1.0 3 / 0 12 / 2 0 / 1 1 / 2

9/9/2011 vs Clemson 0-3 37 / 45 15 / 10 121 / 122  .182 / .287 36 / 39 0 / 6 7 / 7 6 / 0 60 / 63 6.0 / 4.0 3 / 1 6 / 6 2 / 1 1 / 0

9/10/2011 at Coll. of Charleston 3-2 71 / 63 22 / 20 195 / 190  .251 / .226 67 / 61 5 / 5 3 / 2 5 / 5 101 / 91 6.0 / 6.0 3 / 3 6 / 6 1 / 5 2 / 5

9/10/2011 vs Winthrop 3-0 51 / 33 18 / 14 126 / 133  .262 / .143 46 / 30 6 / 1 4 / 3 1 / 6 76 / 53 6.0 / 6.0 3 / 3 6 / 6 0 / 0 0 / 1

9/18/2011 at Mississippi State 2-3 60 / 59 29 / 17 170 / 158  .182 / .266 58 / 56 5 / 7 13 / 2 7 / 5 74 / 78 3.0 / 13.0 0 / 6 6 / 14 2 / 7 2 / 5

9/23/2011 TENNESSEE 1-3 44 / 61 29 / 22 139 / 146  .108 / .267 41 / 59 3 / 6 9 / 11 6 / 3 52 / 60 7.0 / 14.0 2 / 3 10 / 22 1 / 5 0 / 1

9/25/2011 KENTUCKY 1-3 44 / 62 18 / 13 127 / 123  .205 / .398 42 / 55 4 / 6 10 / 12 6 / 4 44 / 53 2.0 / 10.0 1 / 4 2 / 12 0 / 4 1 / 1

9/30/2011 at Georgia 0-3 42 / 54 10 / 10 98 / 112  .327 / .393 38 / 53 3 / 5 5 / 5 5 / 3 39 / 43 6.0 / 6.0 2 / 3 8 / 6 1 / 1 0 / 1

10/2/2011 at Auburn 0-3 29 / 41 19 / 14 116 / 114  .086 / .237 27 / 38 2 / 6 8 / 5 6 / 2 49 / 58 3.0 / 8.0 0 / 5 6 / 6 1 / 0 1 / 5

10/7/2011 LSU 1-3 40 / 62 20 / 27 153 / 168  .131 / .208 37 / 58 1 / 4 9 / 12 4 / 1 72 / 84 6.0 / 6.0 1 / 2 10 / 8 1 / 1 0 / 2

10/9/2011 ARKANSAS 0-3 41 / 40 20 / 8 118 / 109  .178 / .294 39 / 34 0 / 10 3 / 5 10 / 0 57 / 50 4.0 / 9.0 0 / 1 8 / 16 1 / 3 1 / 2

10/14/2011 at Alabama 0-3 34 / 49 16 / 14 111 / 122  .162 / .287 33 / 47 2 / 7 3 / 8 7 / 2 53 / 56 1.0 / 3.0 0 / 1 2 / 4 3 / 4 0 / 1

10/16/2011 at Ole Miss 3-1 61 / 51 11 / 20 127 / 129  .394 / .240 56 / 46 6 / 6 8 / 2 6 / 6 50 / 46 6.0 / 6.0 1 / 3 10 / 6 1 / 0 1 / 2

10/19/2011 FLORIDA 0-3 32 / 47 15 / 9 102 / 98  .167 / .388 30 / 42 3 / 8 5 / 10 8 / 3 39 / 47 1.0 / 5.0 0 / 1 2 / 8 0 / 0 0 / 0

10/21/2011 MISSISSIPPI STATE 3-0 57 / 40 15 / 15 117 / 116  .359 / .216 55 / 40 1 / 2 8 / 2 2 / 1 58 / 38 5.0 / 5.0 0 / 2 10 / 6 0 / 2 0 / 1

10/28/2011 at Kentucky 0-3 34 / 50 12 / 15 113 / 115  .195 / .304 33 / 44 1 / 7 3 / 3 7 / 1 45 / 58 4.0 / 4.0 1 / 0 6 / 8 0 / 1 1 / 0

10/30/2011 at Tennessee 0-3 29 / 48 19 / 7 93 / 92  .108 / .446 27 / 45 4 / 4 2 / 5 4 / 4 31 / 41 1.0 / 7.0 0 / 3 2 / 8 1 / 0 2 / 1

11/4/2011 OLE MISS 0-3 34 / 44 22 / 12 110 / 101  .109 / .317 32 / 43 1 / 3 5 / 4 3 / 1 39 / 52 4.0 / 8.0 0 / 2 8 / 12 0 / 2 0 / 1

11/6/2011 ALABAMA 3-0 44 / 36 17 / 18 125 / 121  .216 / .149 38 / 33 11 / 2 7 / 5 2 / 11 62 / 59 7.0 / 5.0 2 / 2 10 / 6 0 / 1 0 / 0

Note: Match totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2011 Gamecock Volleyball

South Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 06, 2011)

All matches

INDIVIDUAL MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA) minimum 12 kills

 .577 (16- 1-26) Bethanie Thomas vs Elon (9/3/2011)

 .550 (13- 2-20) Teresa Stenlund vs Winthrop (9/10/2011 in Charleston, SC)

 .524 (12- 1-21) Cara Howley at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

 .433 (15- 2-30) Hanna Forst vs Winthrop (9/10/2011 in Charleston, SC)

 .368 (17- 3-38) Juliette Thevenin vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

 .346 (13- 4-26) Frankie Vain at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

 .340 (21- 4-50) Juliette Thevenin vs Montana (8/26/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

 .333 (17- 4-39) Juliette Thevenin at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

 .333 (14- 5-27) Teresa Stenlund at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

 .310 (23- 5-58) Juliette Thevenin at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

KILLS (K-E-TA)

23 (23- 5-58) 5s Juliette Thevenin at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

21 (21- 4-50) 3s Juliette Thevenin vs Montana (8/26/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

19 (19- 9-49) 4s Juliette Thevenin vs Tennessee (9/23/2011)

17 (17- 3-38) 4s Juliette Thevenin vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

17 (17- 4-39) 4s Juliette Thevenin at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

16 (16- 1-26) 4s Bethanie Thomas vs Elon (9/3/2011)

15 (15- 2-30) 3s Hanna Forst vs Winthrop (9/10/2011 in Charleston, SC)

15 (15- 5-33) 3s Juliette Thevenin vs Davidson (9/2/2011)

14 (14- 5-37) 3s Juliette Thevenin vs Clemson (9/9/2011 in Charleston, SC)

14 (14- 4-34) 4s Juliette Thevenin vs Elon (9/3/2011)

KILLS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)

21 (21- 4-50) Juliette Thevenin vs Montana (8/26/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

15 (15- 5-33) Juliette Thevenin vs Davidson (9/2/2011)

15 (15- 2-30) Hanna Forst vs Winthrop (9/10/2011 in Charleston, SC)

14 (14- 5-37) Juliette Thevenin vs Clemson (9/9/2011 in Charleston, SC)

13 (13- 6-30) Juliette Thevenin vs Mississippi State (10/21/2011)

KILLS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)

19 (19- 9-49) Juliette Thevenin vs Tennessee (9/23/2011)

17 (17- 3-38) Juliette Thevenin vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

17 (17- 4-39) Juliette Thevenin at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

16 (16- 1-26) Bethanie Thomas vs Elon (9/3/2011)

14 (14- 4-34) Juliette Thevenin vs Elon (9/3/2011)

KILLS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)

23 (23- 5-58) Juliette Thevenin at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

14 (14- 5-27) Teresa Stenlund at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

13 (13- 4-26) Frankie Vain at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

12 (12- 5-45) Hanna Forst at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

12 (12- 7-44) Juliette Thevenin at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)

58 (23- 5-58) 5s Juliette Thevenin at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

50 (21- 4-50) 3s Juliette Thevenin vs Montana (8/26/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

49 (19- 9-49) 4s Juliette Thevenin vs Tennessee (9/23/2011)

45 (12- 5-45) 5s Hanna Forst at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

44 (12- 7-44) 5s Juliette Thevenin at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

39 (17- 4-39) 4s Juliette Thevenin at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

39 (11- 7-39) 3s Bethanie Thomas at Alabama (10/14/2011)

38 (12- 6-38) 3s Hanna Forst vs Alabama (11/6/2011)

38 (17- 3-38) 4s Juliette Thevenin vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

38 (10- 2-38) 3s Bethanie Thomas at Kentucky (10/28/2011)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)

50 (21- 4-50) Juliette Thevenin vs Montana (8/26/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

39 (11- 7-39) Bethanie Thomas at Alabama (10/14/2011)

38 (10- 2-38) Bethanie Thomas at Kentucky (10/28/2011)

38 (12- 6-38) Hanna Forst vs Alabama (11/6/2011)

37 (14- 5-37) Juliette Thevenin vs Clemson (9/9/2011 in Charleston, SC)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)

49 (19- 9-49) Juliette Thevenin vs Tennessee (9/23/2011)

39 (17- 4-39) Juliette Thevenin at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

38 (17- 3-38) Juliette Thevenin vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

36 (12- 5-36) Cara Howley vs LSU (10/7/2011)

35 (10- 7-35) Bethanie Thomas vs Kentucky (9/25/2011)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)

58 (23- 5-58) Juliette Thevenin at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

45 (12- 5-45) Hanna Forst at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

44 (12- 7-44) Juliette Thevenin at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

35 (10- 2-35) Bethanie Thomas at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

29 (10- 4-29) Bethanie Thomas at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)



2011 Gamecock Volleyball

South Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 06, 2011)

All matches

POINTS

25.0 (23- 0- 2.0) 5s Juliette Thevenin at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

23.0 (21- 1- 1.0) 3s Juliette Thevenin vs Montana (8/26/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

21.0 (17- 3- 1.0) 4s Juliette Thevenin vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

19.5 (19- 0- 0.5) 4s Juliette Thevenin vs Tennessee (9/23/2011)

18.5 (17- 1- 0.5) 4s Juliette Thevenin at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

POINTS 3-SETS

23.0 (21- 1- 1.0) Juliette Thevenin vs Montana (8/26/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

16.0 (15- 0- 1.0) Hanna Forst vs Winthrop (9/10/2011 in Charleston, SC)

15.5 (15- 0- 0.5) Juliette Thevenin vs Davidson (9/2/2011)

15.0 (14- 0- 1.0) Juliette Thevenin vs Clemson (9/9/2011 in Charleston, SC)

14.5 (13- 0- 1.5) Teresa Stenlund vs Winthrop (9/10/2011 in Charleston, SC)

POINTS 4-SETS

21.0 (17- 3- 1.0) Juliette Thevenin vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

19.5 (19- 0- 0.5) Juliette Thevenin vs Tennessee (9/23/2011)

18.5 (17- 1- 0.5) Juliette Thevenin at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

17.0 (16- 0- 1.0) Bethanie Thomas vs Elon (9/3/2011)

16.0 (12- 2- 2.0) Cara Howley at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

POINTS 5-SETS

25.0 (23- 0- 2.0) Juliette Thevenin at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

16.0 (12- 3- 1.0) Juliette Thevenin at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

15.5 (14- 0- 1.5) Teresa Stenlund at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

15.0 (12- 2- 1.0) Hanna Forst at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

13.5 (13- 0- 0.5) Frankie Vain at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)



2011 Gamecock Volleyball

South Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 06, 2011)

All matches

ASSISTS

59 (5s) Taylor Bruns at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

48 (4s) Taylor Bruns at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

47 (5s) Taylor Bruns at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

46 (4s) Taylor Bruns vs Elon (9/3/2011)

44 (3s) Taylor Bruns vs Mississippi State (10/21/2011)

ASSISTS 3-SETS

44 Taylor Bruns vs Mississippi State (10/21/2011)

41 Taylor Bruns vs Davidson (9/2/2011)

36 Taylor Bruns vs Montana (8/26/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

35 Taylor Bruns at Temple (8/27/2011)

35 Taylor Bruns vs Gardner-Webb (9/2/2011)

ASSISTS 4-SETS

48 Taylor Bruns at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

46 Taylor Bruns vs Elon (9/3/2011)

34 Taylor Bruns vs Kentucky (9/25/2011)

33 Taylor Bruns vs Tennessee (9/23/2011)

32 Taylor Bruns vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

ASSISTS 5-SETS

59 Taylor Bruns at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

47 Taylor Bruns at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

6 Lexie Pawlik at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

5 Bethanie Thomas at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

2 Frankie Vain at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

DIGS

31 (5s) Paige Wheeler at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

28 (4s) Paige Wheeler vs Elon (9/3/2011)

25 (4s) Paige Wheeler vs LSU (10/7/2011)

20 (3s) Paige Wheeler vs Alabama (11/6/2011)

20 (3s) Juliette Thevenin vs Winthrop (9/10/2011 in Charleston, SC)

DIGS 3-SETS

20 Taylor Bruns vs Montana (8/26/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

20 Paige Wheeler vs Alabama (11/6/2011)

20 Juliette Thevenin vs Winthrop (9/10/2011 in Charleston, SC)

19 Juliette Thevenin at Temple (8/27/2011)

18 Juliette Thevenin vs Montana (8/26/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

DIGS 4-SETS

28 Paige Wheeler vs Elon (9/3/2011)

25 Paige Wheeler vs LSU (10/7/2011)

18 Paige Wheeler vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

16 Juliette Thevenin vs Elon (9/3/2011)

12 Taylor Bruns vs Tennessee (9/23/2011)

DIGS 5-SETS

31 Paige Wheeler at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

19 Juliette Thevenin at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

19 Paige Wheeler at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

16 Bethanie Thomas at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

15 Taylor Bruns at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

ACES

6 Taylor Bruns vs Alabama (11/6/2011)

3 Juliette Thevenin at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

3 Juliette Thevenin vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

3 Taylor Bruns vs Winthrop (9/10/2011 in Charleston, SC)

3 Frankie Vain vs UNC Asheville (9/3/2011)

BLOCKS (BS-BA)

8 ( 2- 6) Teresa Stenlund vs UNC Asheville (9/3/2011)

6 ( 1- 5) Teresa Stenlund at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

5 ( 2- 3) Teresa Stenlund vs Davidson (9/2/2011)

5 ( 1- 4) Megan Kent vs LSU (10/7/2011)

5 ( 0- 5) Teresa Stenlund vs LSU (10/7/2011)

4 ( 1- 3) Frankie Vain vs Tennessee (9/23/2011)

4 ( 1- 3) Hanna Forst vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

4 ( 1- 3) Frankie Vain at Georgia (9/30/2011)

4 ( 0- 4) Cara Howley vs Montana (8/26/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

4 ( 0- 4) Teresa Stenlund vs Arkansas (10/9/2011)



2011 Gamecock Volleyball

South Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 06, 2011)

All matches

TEAM MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA)

 .394 (61-11-127)  at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

 .387 (64-11-137)  vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

 .378 (43- 9- 90)  vs UNC Asheville (9/3/2011)

 .359 (66-15-142)  vs Elon (9/3/2011)

 .359 (57-15-117)  vs Mississippi State (10/21/2011)

 .327 (42-10- 98)  at Georgia (9/30/2011)

 .305 (48-12-118)  vs Davidson (9/2/2011)

 .262 (51-18-126)  vs Winthrop (9/10/2011 in Charleston, SC)

 .261 (45-15-115)  vs Gardner-Webb (9/2/2011)

 .251 (71-22-195)  at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

KILLS (K-E-TA)

71 (71-22-195) 5s  at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

66 (66-15-142) 4s  vs Elon (9/3/2011)

64 (64-11-137) 4s  vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

61 (61-11-127) 4s  at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

60 (60-29-170) 5s  at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

57 (57-15-117) 3s  vs Mississippi State (10/21/2011)

51 (51-18-126) 3s  vs Winthrop (9/10/2011 in Charleston, SC)

48 (48-12-118) 3s  vs Davidson (9/2/2011)

47 (47-16-149) 3s  vs Montana (8/26/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

45 (45-15-115) 3s  vs Gardner-Webb (9/2/2011)

KILLS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)

57 (57-15-117)  vs Mississippi State (10/21/2011)

51 (51-18-126)  vs Winthrop (9/10/2011 in Charleston, SC)

48 (48-12-118)  vs Davidson (9/2/2011)

47 (47-16-149)  vs Montana (8/26/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

45 (45-15-115)  vs Gardner-Webb (9/2/2011)

KILLS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)

66 (66-15-142)  vs Elon (9/3/2011)

64 (64-11-137)  vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

61 (61-11-127)  at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

44 (44-18-127)  vs Kentucky (9/25/2011)

44 (44-29-139)  vs Tennessee (9/23/2011)

KILLS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)

71 (71-22-195)  at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

60 (60-29-170)  at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)

195 (71-22-195) 5s  at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

170 (60-29-170) 5s  at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

153 (40-20-153) 4s  vs LSU (10/7/2011)

149 (47-16-149) 3s  vs Montana (8/26/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

142 (66-15-142) 4s  vs Elon (9/3/2011)

139 (44-29-139) 4s  vs Tennessee (9/23/2011)

137 (64-11-137) 4s  vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

127 (44-18-127) 4s  vs Kentucky (9/25/2011)

127 (61-11-127) 4s  at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

126 (51-18-126) 3s  vs Winthrop (9/10/2011 in Charleston, SC)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)

149 (47-16-149)  vs Montana (8/26/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

126 (51-18-126)  vs Winthrop (9/10/2011 in Charleston, SC)

125 (44-17-125)  vs Alabama (11/6/2011)

121 (37-15-121)  vs Clemson (9/9/2011 in Charleston, SC)

120 (41-15-120)  at Temple (8/27/2011)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)

153 (40-20-153)  vs LSU (10/7/2011)

142 (66-15-142)  vs Elon (9/3/2011)

139 (44-29-139)  vs Tennessee (9/23/2011)

137 (64-11-137)  vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

127 (44-18-127)  vs Kentucky (9/25/2011)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)

195 (71-22-195)  at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

170 (60-29-170)  at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)



2011 Gamecock Volleyball

South Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 06, 2011)

All matches

ASSISTS

67 (5s)  at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

63 (4s)  vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

62 (4s)  vs Elon (9/3/2011)

58 (5s)  at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

56 (4s)  at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

ASSISTS 3-SETS

55  vs Mississippi State (10/21/2011)

46  vs Winthrop (9/10/2011 in Charleston, SC)

45  vs Davidson (9/2/2011)

43  vs Montana (8/26/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

39  vs Arkansas (10/9/2011)

ASSISTS 4-SETS

63  vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

62  vs Elon (9/3/2011)

56  at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

42  vs Kentucky (9/25/2011)

41  vs Tennessee (9/23/2011)

ASSISTS 5-SETS

67  at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

58  at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

DIGS

101 (5s)  at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

77 (4s)  vs Elon (9/3/2011)

76 (3s)  vs Winthrop (9/10/2011 in Charleston, SC)

74 (5s)  at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

73 (3s)  vs Montana (8/26/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

DIGS 3-SETS

76  vs Winthrop (9/10/2011 in Charleston, SC)

73  vs Montana (8/26/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

67  at Temple (8/27/2011)

62  vs Alabama (11/6/2011)

60  vs Clemson (9/9/2011 in Charleston, SC)

DIGS 4-SETS

77  vs Elon (9/3/2011)

72  vs LSU (10/7/2011)

62  vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

52  vs Tennessee (9/23/2011)

50  at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

DIGS 5-SETS

101  at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)

74  at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

ACES

11  vs Alabama (11/6/2011)

7  vs UNC Asheville (9/3/2011)

6  vs Winthrop (9/10/2011 in Charleston, SC)

6  at Ole Miss (10/16/2011)

5  at Mississippi State (9/18/2011)

BLOCKS

9.0  vs UNC Asheville (9/3/2011)

7.5  vs Stony Brook (8/27/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

7.0  vs Montana (8/26/2011 in Philadelphia, PA)

7.0  vs Elon (9/3/2011)

7.0  vs Tennessee (9/23/2011)

7.0  vs Alabama (11/6/2011)

6.0  vs Clemson (9/9/2011 in Charleston, SC)

6.0  at Georgia (9/30/2011)

6.0  vs Davidson (9/2/2011)

6.0  at Coll. of Charleston (9/10/2011)



2011 Gamecock Volleyball

South Carolina Individual Double-Doubles (as of Nov 06, 2011)

All matches

Taylor Bruns 36 assists, 20 digs; vs Montana, 8/26/2011

Taylor Bruns 35 assists, 10 digs; at Temple, 8/27/2011

Taylor Bruns 59 assists, 14 digs; at Coll. of Charleston, 9/10/2011

Taylor Bruns 34 assists, 12 digs; vs Winthrop, 9/10/2011

Taylor Bruns 47 assists, 15 digs; at Mississippi State, 9/18/2011

Taylor Bruns 33 assists, 12 digs; TENNESSEE, 9/23/2011

Taylor Bruns 15 assists, 11 digs; LSU, 10/7/2011

Taylor Bruns 24 assists, 12 digs; ARKANSAS, 10/9/2011

Taylor Bruns 48 assists, 10 digs; at Ole Miss, 10/16/2011

Taylor Bruns 28 assists, 11 digs; at Kentucky, 10/28/2011

Hanna Forst 12 kills, 15 digs; at Coll. of Charleston, 9/10/2011

Hanna Forst 15 kills, 12 digs; vs Winthrop, 9/10/2011

Juliette Thevenin 21 kills, 18 digs; vs Montana, 8/26/2011

Juliette Thevenin 17 kills, 12 digs; vs Stony Brook, 8/27/2011

Juliette Thevenin 10 kills, 19 digs; at Temple, 8/27/2011

Juliette Thevenin 15 kills, 12 digs; DAVIDSON, 9/2/2011

Juliette Thevenin 14 kills, 16 digs; ELON, 9/3/2011

Juliette Thevenin 14 kills, 10 digs; vs Clemson, 9/9/2011

Juliette Thevenin 23 kills, 19 digs; at Coll. of Charleston, 9/10/2011

Juliette Thevenin 12 kills, 11 digs; at Mississippi State, 9/18/2011

Juliette Thevenin 17 kills, 10 digs; at Ole Miss, 10/16/2011

Juliette Thevenin 13 kills, 15 digs; MISSISSIPPI STATE, 10/21/2011

Juliette Thevenin 10 kills, 17 digs; ALABAMA, 11/6/2011

Bethanie Thomas 11 kills, 10 digs; DAVIDSON, 9/2/2011

Bethanie Thomas 10 kills, 16 digs; at Coll. of Charleston, 9/10/2011

Bethanie Thomas 10 kills, 10 digs; at Mississippi State, 9/18/2011

Bethanie Thomas 10 kills, 10 digs; TENNESSEE, 9/23/2011

Bethanie Thomas 11 kills, 11 digs; at Alabama, 10/14/2011
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